Date

11/01/2025
11/01/2025
18/01/2025
25/01/2025
25/01/2025
25/01/2025
25/01/2025
01/02/2025
01/02/2025
02/02/2025
08/02/2025
08/02/2025
08/02/2025
09/02/2025
15/02/2025
15/02/2025
22/02/2025
22/02/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
01/03/2025
08/03/2025
08/03/2025
08/03/2025
08/03/2025
08/03/2025
08/03/2025
14/03/2025
15/03/2025
15/03/2025
16/03/2025
22/03/2025
28/03/2025
05/04/2025
12/04/2025
19/04/2025
26/04/2025
27/04/2025
02/05/2025
03/05/2025
10/05/2025
10/05/2025
23/05/2025
24/05/2025
25/07/2025
26/07/2025
01/08/2025
30/08/2025
06/09/2025

Nature

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

Sélectif

C123

C123

C123

Coupe de France
C123

C123

C123

B 123+ Champ. Régional
C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

Coupe de France
C123

C123

C123
SélectionH.A. 12
C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

C123

Complément

Box. Dob. Rott.

ha Laue

CACIT

NT du BERGER ALLEMAND
NE CFCBB

AN

éﬁ CALENDRIER IGP 2025
Club Responsable
TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE BEINHEIM M. MULLER Franck
TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE THIONVILLE M. LANG Paul

CLUB CANIN DU SUNDGAU DE BLOTZHEIM
C. E.C. DE CHATEAUROUX

CLUB CANIN DE LA HAIE DES COPELINS
CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE ETAPLOIS
CLUB CANIN DE POURRIERES

AMICALE DU CHIEN DE HAGUENAU

CLUB CANIN SPORTIF DE MANOSQUE

Club Canin Cdtois Longechenal

CLUB CANIN DES COULEURS

T.C.C. SARREWERDEN

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE D'ABOS

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE SAINT MARTIN
TRAINING CLUB MINIER DE WITTENHEIM
TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE SAVERNE
ACADEMIE CYNOPHILE DE LABBEVILLE
CLUB CANIN PASSION CANINE LAUTRECOISE
CLUB CANIN DU LOT

TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE STRASBOURG
Club Canin Cdtois Longechenal

EDUCATION DE SPORT CANIN DE L'HUREPOIX
CLUB CANIN DE REICHSHOFFEN

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE DE GAUCHY
CLUB CYNOPHILE ANGEVIN

EMULATION CANINE D'ANICHE

TRAINING CLUB DE PFAFFENHEIM

CARHAIX SPORT CANIN

T.C.C.D'OETING

MONTAGNETTE TRAINING CLUB

CLUB BORDELAIS D'EDUCATION CANINE
CLUB CANIN DU SUNDGAU DE BLOTZHEIM
TRAINING CLUB CANIN D'ERSTEIN
ACADEMIE CYNOPHILE DE LABBEVILLE
CLUB CANIN SPORTIF ET D'EDUCATION D'ANGERS
C E C ACHERES MONTGOMMERY

CLUB CANIN SPORTIF BRINDAS

CLUB CANIN SPORTIF BRINDAS

TREGUEUX SPORT CANIN

EDUCATION CANINE DU VOLVESTRE

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE ETAPLOIS
CERCLE CYNOPHILE DE VILLEDIEU
AMICALE SPORTIVE DE FORMATION CANINE
CLUB CYNOPHILE D'ANNEZIN LEZ BETHUNE
TRAINING CLUB CANIN D'ERSTEIN
EDUCATION CANINE BEAUJOLAISE

CLUB CANIN SELESTAT

EDUCATION ET SPORT CANIN de PRUNAY-CASSEREAU
T.C.C. DE SARRALBE ET ENVIRONS

M. MULLER Alain

M. LEROUX Frangois

M. BOUVELLE Philippe
M. DUHAMEL Rohan
Mme CABANE Michelle
M. KOST Jean-Pierre

M. PARADES Thierry

M. PERRIN Georges

Mr BERTRAND Valéry

M. SCHEIDLER Sébastien
Mlle BOUQUET Marion
Mme SUTERA Sandrine
M. DEGERT Fernand

M. MULLER Thierry

Mlle FILLEAUDEAU Muriel
Mme LACOURTE Carine
. ARRIGHI Robert

. BRENNER Daniel

. PERRIN Georges

. HUVEY Jacques

. BARBIER Armand

. VASSENT Jean Luc

. SIONNIERE Daniel

. SOLARE Vincent
Mme CAMACHO Rachel
M. KERGADALLAN Lionel
M. MOSER Robert

M. ARNOUX Franck

M. VIDEIRA Philippe

M. MULLER Alain

M. ROHMER Jean-Marie
Mlle FILLEAUDEAU Muriel
M. PAUVERT Aymeric

M. LENTZ

Mme HELGEN Julie

Mme HELGEN Julie

Mme ROBERT Marie
Mme FORNIZ OUCHENE Raffaélla
M. DUHAMEL Rohan

M. MONTITON Yvan
Mme MAURY Pierrette
M. MINET Emmanuel

M. ROHMER Jean-Marie
Mme BRONNER Michele
M. FIX Alexandre

XTXXXXXZXZX

M. MEIER René

.ﬁ'-
ROYAL CANIN

Téléphone
0388863429/0683683057
0382501982/0771681999
0608685213
06172086 52
0645426459
0666 46 59 19
06088586 19
03889344 48/06 10326985
0631420469
0476271292/0686751311
0630776139
0607 65 68 24
0676703571
0327985032/ 0679 24 76 82
0680527316
0672513967
0139378047/0608301528
0782429157/06 107864 13
0565 3509 27 / 06 87 54 43 27
0388343451
0476271292/0686751311
0611251212
0681129736
0323813082/06 23300627
0241939000/06 10781871
0760632127
0681851224
0668531930
0676773983
0681883757
0607248992
0608685213
0607177214

Mail
muller.tccbeinheim@orange.fr
paradis.lang@orange.fr
mulleralain369@gmail.com
cecc36@sfr.fr
bouvelle.philippe@orange.fr
rohan.duhamel@orange.fr
imp.societe@gmail.com
jp.kostfly@gmail.com
thierryparades2@gmail.com
gperrinnr@gmail.com
clubcanindescouleurs@gmail.com
scheidler.seb@wanadoo.fr
marion6409@hotmail.fr
sandrine.sutera@yahoo.fr
degert@evhr.net
ct.muller@orange.fr
muriel.filleaudeau@orange.fr
jlacourte@wanadoo.fr
rd.arrighi@gmail.com
clubcanin.strashbourg@wanadoo.fr
gperrinnr@gmail.com
jacques.huvey@gmail.com
armand.barbier.21@gmail.com
jean-luc.vassent@hotmail.fr
ccangevin@wanadoo.fr
chloe25121970@hotmail.com
rachel.geiger@sfr.fr
kerveli2@orange.fr
robert.moser@orange.fr
franckarnoux79@gmail.com
philippe.videiral23@orange.fr
mulleralain369@gmail.com
rohmer@snad.fr

Juge

SIONNIERE Daniel

GUEVEL Gilbert
BARRERE Robert

SINSOUT Catherine

0139378047/0608301528  muriel.filleaudeau@orange.fr BARRERE Robert
0241883650 aymericpauvert@yahoo.fr

699568479 david.lentz@hotmail.fr
0651328219 helgen-julie@hotmail.fr ROBERT Jérome
0651328219 helgen-julie@hotmail.fr ROBERT Jérome
0665916478 mariercesson@gmail.com
0606777563 raffaellaforniz@gmail.com BARRERE Robert
06 66 46 59 19 rohan.duhamel@orange.fr
0682052361 yvan.monti@wanadoo.fr
0561858971/0630912769  pierrette.maury@free.fr BRUNA Xavier
0619646382 emmanuel.minet@motherson.com
0607177214 rohmer@snad.fr

0474319282/0618915202
0617332493

0387978711/06489558 16

michele.bronner@gmail.com
fix_alexandre@yahoo.fr

rene.meier@orange.fr



06/09/2025
13/09/2025
13/09/2025
13/09/2025
13/09/2025
13/09/2025
13/09/2025
19/09/2025
27/09/2025
27/09/2025
27/09/2025
28/09/2025
04/10/2025
04/10/2025
04/10/2025
04/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
11/10/2025
18/10/2025
18/10/2025
18/10/2025
19/10/2025
25/10/2025
01/11/2025
01/11/2025
02/11/2025
08/11/2025
08/11/2025
08/11/2025
14/11/2025
15/11/2025
15/11/2025
15/11/2025
15/11/2025
15/11/2025
22/11/2025
22/11/2025
23/11/2025
29/11/2025
06/12/2025
06/12/2025
06/12/2025
13/12/2025
13/12/2025

c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

c123

c123
SélectionH.A.123
c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

B 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

Sélectif

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

C 123+ Champ. Régional
c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

c123

BH

nocturne

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE DU VILLENEUVOIS
CLUB DU CHIEN DE SAINT LO

AMICALE DU BERGER DE CALUIRE

CLUB CANIN PASSION CANINE LAUTRECOISE
EDUCATION CANINE FOUSSEMAGNE
ASSOCIATION CANINE MAZEIAISE

EDUCATION & SPORTS CANINS DE CHALON-GIVRY
LA BOUEXIERE CLUB CANIN

TRAINING CLUB DE PFAFFENHEIM

TRAINING CLUB CANIN VALLEE DE LABRUCHE
TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE THIONVILLE

UNION SPORTIVE CYNOPHILE DE MONTELIER
CYNOSPORT 24

EDUCATION DE SPORT CANIN DE L'HUREPOIX
AMICALE CANINE DE VILLERS SAINT PAUL
SPORTS CANINS DE BRECHAUMONT

CLUB CANIN D'INCHY EN CAMBRESIS

CLUB DU CHIEN DE BOURG-EN-BRESSE

CLUB CYNOPHILE DE VENDENHEIM

T.C.C. DE MOYEUVRE GRANDE

AMICALE CANINE WESTHOFFEN ET ENVIRONS
CLUB CANIN SPORTIF BRINDAS

SPORT CANIN PYRENEES CATALANES

CENTRE EDUCATION CANINE DE MONTELIMAR
ACADEMIE CYNOPHILE DE LABBEVILLE
TORCY SPORT CANIN

Club Canin Cétois Longechenal

EDUCATION CANINE DE VERGEZE

CLUB CANIN DE DANNEMARIE ET ENVIRONS
SPORT CANIN CHOLETAIS

GREGAM SPORT CANIN

CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE DE CESTAS

C E C ACHERES MONTGOMMERY
ASSOCIATION LES AMIS DU CHIEN DE FALCK
CLUB D'EDUCATION CANINE SAINT MARTIN
CLUB CANIN DE HAGUENAU

TRAINING CLUB DE PFAFFENHEIM

AMICALE DU CHIEN DE HAGUENAU

CLUB CANIN VILLIBADOIS BUGEY

AMICALE CYNOPHILE DE MOTHERN

SPORT CANIN FORCA REAL

CLUB D'EDUC. CANINE DE MONTIGNY EN OSTREVENT
LES AMIS DU CHIEN DE LA ROBERTSAU
AMBES SPORT CANIN

TRAINING CLUB CANIN DE BETSCHDORF

M. GALLEY Nicolas

M. LE PEVEDIC Michel

M. N'GUYEN Dominique
Mme LACOURTE Carine
M. ETIENNE SAGAYARADJA
M. MARTINEAU Wilfried
M. ROBERT Patrick

M. BERENGER Mickael
Mme CAMACHO Rachel
M. L'HOMMELET Eric

M. LANG Paul

Mme OCHSENBEIN Line
CASSIER Thomas
HUVEY Jacques
CASTELAIN Patrick
SCHWOB André

BAR Philippe

GOUJON Max
TERRIER Philippe
ROEDER Daniel
WIEDEMANN Christophe
Mme HELGEN Julie

Mme SORIANO Annick
M. GORI Michel

Mlle FILLEAUDEAU Muriel
M. LAGORGETTE Pierre
M. PERRIN Georges

M. FERRIER Alexis

Mlle PERRIN Sandrine

M. BOUDEAU Patrick
Mme BLANC Patricia

M. LAHARY Laurent

M. LENTZ David

M. BERNARD Jean-Luc
Mme SUTERA Sandrine
M. MOTZ Henry

Mme CAMACHO Rachel
M. KOST Jean-Pierre
Mme LE BOISSELIER Georgette
M. GERBER Antoine

Mme SABARDEIL Christelle
M. PETITPRE Pascal

M. MEIER Marcel

M. BRUNA Jean

M. LENGERT Pascal

TXXXXXXIXXX

0674573974
0231770556/0675701752
0478556199/066090 86 38
0782429157/06107864 13
0983051374/0698518970
06 0368 65 58
0689696273
0627070447
0681851224
0623934863
0382501982/077168 1999
0426604764/0670000570
0684776438
0611251212
0344715454/0672086976
0609377110
0971324895/0686174440
06 405976 98
0662701268
03824626 33/06 36 56 14 89
061063 89 25
0651328219
0607985178
0475518894/0645822724
0139378047/0608301528
0689107323
0476271292/0686751311
0621708286
06019786 03
0672138388
0684859799
0621118034

cecvilleneuvois@wanadoo.fr
mabihan@sfr.fr
d.nguyen@gmx.fr
jlacourte@wanadoo.fr
saga.etienne@laposte.fr
leewm49@gmail.com
renack@orange.fr
lbcc.president@gmail.com
rachel.geiger@sfr.fr
elhommelet@estvideo.fr
paradis.lang@orange.fr
line.ochsenbein0510@gmail.com
cassier.thomas@gmail.com
jacques.huvey@gmail.com
patrick.castelain@orange.fr
andre.schwob@schwob.fr
bar.philippe@akeonet.com
clubduchienbourg@orange.fr
philippe.terrier@yahoo.com
daniel.roeder54@gmail.com
christophe.wiedemann@sfr.fr
helgen-julie@hotmail.fr
annicksoriano@orange.fr
m.gori@free.fr
muriel.filleaudeau@orange.fr
p.lagorgette@fricaud.fr
gperrinnr@gmail.com
ecvergeze@gmail.com
perrin_sanka@yahoo.fr
patrickboudeau@orange.fr
gregamsportcanin56390@gmail.com
laurentlahary@hotmail.com

699568479 david.lentz@hotmail.fr

0615208724
0327985032/0679247682
038807 0643/0607528489
0681851224
0388934448/0610326985
06 086967 12
0388865229/0641795556
0611466235
0786717752
0676 0767 40
055677 1766/06 07 753562
0613143882

jlb.periljaune@gmail.com
sandrine.sutera@yahoo.fr
henri.motz@orange.fr
rachel.geiger@sfr.fr
jp.kostfly@gmail.com
leboisseliergeorgette@yahoo.fr
acdme7@sfr.fr
sabardeil.christelle@gmail.com
pascal.petitpre@wanadoo.fr
meier.marcel@outlook.fr
ambessportcanin@wanadoo.fr
contact@tccbetschdorf.com

CLEMENT Philippe

CLEMENT Marie

SINSOUT Catherine

CLEMENT Marie
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